Accessory Box Contents
Zubehdrbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
Komnnektaums kopobku ¢ akceccyapamu /| 7 741 Ry YV AORNE | BHERE  BHESRE

Motherboard Screw (6-32)
% \ Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
J meére / Tornillos para la placa base /
/ BunTel ans
matepuHckoi nnatel / X HF—R— KAZ
USER GUIDE XS Sizmmu zmmasn

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBOACTBO rorb3oarens

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5 / Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BunTbl Ans npusoaa
v aucka 3,5" /3.5 1 > F R4 TRAZ
135" WRRAT / 3.5" BRI

| A== AiA KBRS EAEEE Motherboard Standoff (6-32) 2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la 2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
carte-méreojkljll / Separadores para la 4 dur 2.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
/ placa base / Moderkortsdistans / MoaaoH Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTel Ans npusona
NS MaTepuHCkoii nnatbl /| Y H—R— K v aucka 2,5" 125 1 »F R4 TRX
X9 25 kA7 s XI2 525 maa) 25 wRaE

Power Supply Screw (6-32) 5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
- : T

/ Vis de I'; Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion / lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
a / BuHTbl Anst Optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BunTb! ans
6rioka nuTanus / BREBARY | SIRA NpUBO/IA ONTUHECKMX ANCKOB / K3 KT A
R4 | BRHIEER AR TR | RBABL | HBHBARE
Padlock Bracket .
Vorhingeschlossbiigel / Support de Cable Ties
cadenas / Soporte para candado / Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Fastplatta for hanglas / Cko6a HasecHoro Buntband / Ka6enbHas ctsixka / 7—7 )L
samka/ /Y ROY SMAER / EHZE/ B4 | RET | RIGH
BHER x5
design
Possible Fan Locations Water Cooling Radiator Options
Méogliche Lifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores / Wasserkiihlgeblése Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTa ansi ycraHoBku BeHTUNsITopoB / 7 7 > 2B TE 25T / XENBHMLE / XER refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YctaHoska paguatopa BoasHoro oxnaxaerus / KAHZ I T—2—
BB 723 | KEHEET / AR BRERRE

TOP: 240 mm
Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx / LB / EE#R / EE

Limitations:

32 mm space above the motherboard.
Radiator and fan assemblies with
combined thickness higher than 32
mm may interfere with motherboard
components taller than 36 mm.

120mm
R Front: 240 mm
DUSt Malntenance Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammifilter / 3awwra ot nsinu / Front / Mepea / BITE / BIER / EE

BAEEX> T+ A | BARTE | BiERE

Limitations:
Max radiator thickness: 31 mm
(with 3.5” HDDs mounted)

Rear: 120 mm

Riickseite / Vue arriére / Trasero
Baksida / 3agHsis yacts / & H
FER/ EE

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begrénsningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHudenus, cm. Be6-cTpannuy / BAE W2 HIREFBEIC OV TE, Web X—T 23R/ WEH
B, ¥R/ AEER , HSRRERE

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Moanepxka n obcnyxusarve / 7 R— N & —E R | XHERS | ZTENRE

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstlitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / Fér
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnn MOMOLLb, i cHamm / Y R— R RBRBEE, BHLEDYE
SEEV/MERBE)  BERR / OFHE , REBE

support@fractal-design.com

L o

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com

www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies. Contents
and specifications as described or illustrated are subject to change without notice.

FD Sweden AB, Datavéagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
fracta

v2.0




Builder's
Guide

\E‘v'i‘ﬁ;.a._:“‘

Remove Side and Front Panels
n Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles

laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CrumyTe G0KOBIE M NEpeAHioio
naven / BIE® & T HIE/NRILOEY AL /7 FUERF TSR / 75 8 E R E@ER

Install the Power Suppl
Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d'alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nataggregatet / Yctarosute 6nok nutanus / EiREEORY) {4 F / RESF /
REBREUERR

K e @, O, gu ”

UsB30
POWERSW
POWERLED+
POWERLED -
RESETSW
HDDLED HD Audio use20

Connect Cables for Front 1/0
Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeaHMTe kaBenu nepesHux yCTpoicTs
sBopa-sbiBona / BT /0 Al O —7 )L 1 A0 BIEARERESEL / EE I/0 KEEH

Remove the Hard Drive Bracket
E Ausbau der Festplattenklammer / Enlever le support de disque dur / Retire el soporte del

disco duro / Montera av fastplattan for harddiskar / ChiuTe ckoBy NpUBOAa XECTKOr AHCKa /
N=KRZAT 757y NOBYAL | FFEE R | FHRERZE

Optional: Install a 2.5" Drive

Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerk / Installer disque 2.5 / Instale una unidad de 2,5" / Installera 2,5"
enhet / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusoa unu anck / 2.5 1 > F K54 7 OBY {41} | R3%2.5" Bk /

R 25" WiEE

I S5 5_ 3 5 5 3 5 0o g@@
A ° \J o
o
a oo
= =
N
I
@
5 3
= {
—————
=- =
DIE] S = >

Install Standoffs and I/0 Shield

Standoffs und E/ I Installer panneau de protection

HOBWTE ONOpbI 1 NNIaHKy BBOAA-BbIBoAA / AR RA 7 &£ 110 —)L KOEY §1F / R

E/S/ Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/O-plat / Ycra
E AEFN/O 4R | RERAEH 1O AR

-~ — — — -
\
> 5 5 5 5 5 5 g
‘ﬂ :E" ]
| P
‘ﬂ
A =
‘ lr:ll?u:ll:ll:ll?ltlﬁ E
‘ / @is.-_._|l°
P -
=
-
—
\ - )
D) -

‘ Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YcranoswTe rpadwueckyio nnaty | 757 4 ¥ 9 H— KOBMY R / RER+ /
REBTRF

D= - - - o) ~
n = =
=
n 000
n
N 0
—1°
]B
=
= = 2 9 ||
- =
=13§§§>>ﬁ' 7 N

Install the Motherboard Assembly

E Installation Hauptplatinenzubehér / Installer I'ensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base /

Installera / cGopky i nnatel [ Y —K— K P> T Y
DY) T/ REFRAN | REEHETAH

‘ Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcTaHosuTe 5,25" npusopsl unu avckn / 5.25 4 > F K74 7 OEY)
4 | R%5.25" R | 2 5.25" WMk

E Install 2.5" and 3.5" Drives

Installation 3,5- oder 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques durs 2.5 ou 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5"y 3,5" / Installera 2,5" och 3,5" enheter / YcTaHosuTe npusofel 2,5" 1 3.5" /2.5 1 Y FH KU 3.5 1 »F RS54 7 OBV FiF / R4 2.5" 7 3.5" BB/ R 2.5" 1 3.5" WMk




